

**City of Level Plains
Street Improvement Project-Rebuild Alabama
August 30, 2023 at 1:00 p.m.**

No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Wiregrass Construction Co., Inc.		Lewis, Inc.		Midsouth Paving, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Totals	Unit Price	Totals	Unit Price	Totals
1	Contractor's Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance, Etc. (Not to Exceed 8% of the	1	L.S.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,980.00	\$56,980.00
2	Asphalt Leveling Including Tack Coat, Complete and In Place (ALDOT 424A-338, 3/8" Max Aggregate Size)	182	Tons	\$135.00	\$24,570.00	\$145.00	\$26,390.00	\$235.00	\$42,770.00
3	Asphalt Patching, Complete and In Place (ALDOT 424A-345, 1" Max Aggregate Size)	200	Tons	\$138.00	\$27,600.00	\$145.00	\$29,000.00	\$360.00	\$72,000.00
4	Bituminous Surface Treatment ALDOT Type E, Complete and In Place	25,045	Sq Yd	\$3.12	\$78,140.40	\$5.19	\$129,983.55	\$4.50	\$112,702.50
5	Asphalt Wearing Surface Including Tack Coat, Complete and In Place (ALDOT 424A-340, 1/2" Max Aggregate Size)	2,335	Tons	\$116.00	\$270,860.00	\$135.00	\$315,225.00	\$155.00	\$361,925.00
6	Curb, Type N, Complete and In Place	200	L.F.	\$53.00	\$10,600.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
7	Crushed Aggregate Surfacing, Complete and In Place	50	Tons	\$64.00	\$3,200.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00
8	Topsoil, Complete and In Place	50	Cu Yd	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00
9	Borrow Excavation, Loose Truck Bed Measurements, Complete and In Place	50	Cu Yd	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00
10	Wattles, Complete and In Place	25	Each	\$81.50	\$2,037.50	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$190.00	\$4,750.00
11	Silt Fence, Complete and In Place	150	L.F.	\$5.10	\$765.00	\$5.50	\$825.00	\$13.00	\$1,950.00
12	Seed and Mulch, Complete and In Place	1	Acre	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
13	Traffic Control, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00
14	Traffic Control Markings (Thermoplastic), Complete and In Place	180	Sq Ft	\$8.15	\$1,467.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$13.00	\$2,340.00
15	Rebuild Alabama Project Sign in Accordance with ALDOT Standard Detail	2	Each	\$255.00	\$510.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
Total Base Bid=				\$463,139.90		\$585,223.55		\$722,817.50	
ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID-OAK LAKE DRAINAGE REPAIR									
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Asphalt Leveling Including Tack Coat, Complete and In Place (ALDOT 424A-338, 3/8" Max Aggregate Size)	45	Tons	\$140.00	\$6,300.00	\$185.00	\$8,325.00	\$310.00	\$13,950.00
2	Asphalt Binder Including Tack Coat, Complete and In Place (ALDOT 424B-636, 1" Max Aggregate Size)	26	Tons	\$160.00	\$4,160.00	\$185.00	\$4,810.00	\$335.00	\$8,710.00
3	Crushed Aggregate Base, 6" Thick, Complete and In Place	52	Tons	\$64.00	\$3,328.00	\$72.00	\$3,744.00	\$225.00	\$11,700.00
4	Curb, Type N, Complete and In Place	255	L.F.	\$27.00	\$6,885.00	\$18.00	\$4,590.00	\$30.00	\$7,650.00
5	Curb Removal and Disposal, Complete and In Place	155	L.F.	\$13.00	\$2,015.00	\$7.00	\$1,085.00	\$11.00	\$1,705.00
6	Existing Inlet and Pipe Removal and Disposal, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,750.00	\$11,750.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
7	Borrow Excavation, Complete and In Place	200	Cu Yd	\$36.00	\$7,200.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
8	Loose Rip Rap, Class 2, Complete and In Place	175	Tons	\$90.00	\$15,750.00	\$74.00	\$12,950.00	\$135.00	\$23,625.00
9	Filter Blanket, Complete and In Place	500	Sq Yd	\$4.50	\$2,250.00	\$5.65	\$2,825.00	\$7.50	\$3,750.00
10	Topsoil, Complete and In Place	40	Cu Yd	\$32.00	\$1,280.00	\$22.00	\$880.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
11	Solid Sodding, Complete and In Place	150	Sq Yd	\$12.15	\$1,822.50	\$8.75	\$1,312.50	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
Total Alternate Bid No. 1=				\$53,990.50		\$56,671.50		\$94,190.00	

ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID-OAK LAKE DRAINAGE REPAIR									
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Asphalt Leveling Including Tack Coat, Complete and In Place (ALDOT 424A-338, 3/8" Max Aggregate Size)	45	Tons	\$140.00	\$6,300.00	\$185.00	\$8,325.00	\$310.00	\$13,950.00
2	Asphalt Binder Including Tack Coat, Complete and In Place (ALDOT 424B-636, 1" Max Aggregate Size)	26	Tons	\$160.00	\$4,160.00	\$185.00	\$4,810.00	\$335.00	\$8,710.00
3	Crushed Aggregate Base, 6" Thick, Complete and In Place	52	Tons	\$64.00	\$3,328.00	\$72.00	\$3,744.00	\$225.00	\$11,700.00
4	Curb, Type N, Complete and In Place	75	L.F.	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$18.00	\$1,350.00	\$46.00	\$3,450.00
5	Curb Removal and Disposal, Complete and In Place	75	L.F.	\$13.00	\$975.00	\$7.00	\$525.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00
6	Clearing, Grubbing, & Debris Removal, Including Existing Inlet and Pipe	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7	Borrow Excavation, Complete and In Place	825	Cu Yd	\$34.00	\$28,050.00	\$18.00	\$14,850.00	\$50.00	\$41,250.00
8	24" Roadway Pipe, Class 3 Reinforced Concrete, Complete and In Place	56	L.F.	\$118.00	\$6,608.00	\$98.00	\$5,488.00	\$225.00	\$12,600.00
9	48" Concrete Junction Box with S-Inlet Top, Complete and In Place	1	Each	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
10	48" Concrete Junction Box No. 1, Complete and In Place	1	Each	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
11	Precast Concrete Winged Headwall, Complete and In Place	1	Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
12	Foundation Backfill, #57 Stone, Complete and In Place	30	Tons	\$94.00	\$2,820.00	\$72.00	\$2,160.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
13	Seeding and Mulching, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
14	Rolled Erosion Control Product, Type 2D	325	Sq Yd	\$2.04	\$663.00	\$5.95	\$1,933.75	\$15.00	\$4,875.00
15	Loose Rip Rap, Class 2, Complete and In Place	100	Tons	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
16	Filter Blanket, Complete and In Place	250	Sq Yd	\$4.50	\$1,125.00	\$5.65	\$1,412.50	\$12.50	\$3,125.00
17	Solid Sodding, Complete and In Place	180	Sq Yd	\$12.15	\$2,187.00	\$8.95	\$1,611.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00
Total Alternate Bid No. 2=				\$101,156.00		\$78,209.25		\$184,135.00	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID-FLUME AND CURB INLET ON OAK LAKE DRIVE AT CR 1									
Description				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Concrete Flume (Up to 28 Sq Yd) and Curb Inlet (Sheet 11), Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$13,100.00	\$13,100.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$13,795.00	\$13,795.00
Total Additive Alternate Bid No. 1=				\$13,100.00		\$5,900.00		\$13,795.00	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID-PIPE LINING ON LAKESIDE DRIVE									
Description				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	CCTV, Cleaning, and Cured-in Place Pipe (CIPP) Lining of 67 L.F. of 30" Corrugated Metal Cross Drain Pipe, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$16,750.00	\$16,750.00	\$64,585.00	\$64,585.00
Total Additive Alternate Bid No. 2=				\$53,000.00		\$16,750.00		\$64,585.00	

SUMMARY OF BID RESULTS			
BID	Wiregrass Construction Co., Inc.	Lewis, Inc.	Midsouth Paving, Inc.
BASE BID	\$463,139.90	\$585,223.55	\$722,817.50
ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID-OAK LAKE DRAINAGE REPAIR	\$53,990.50	\$56,671.50	\$94,190.00
ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID-OAK LAKE DRAINAGE REPAIR	\$101,156.00	\$78,209.25	\$184,135.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID-FLUME AND CURB INLET ON OAK LAKE DRIVE AT CR 1	\$13,100.00	\$5,900.00	\$13,795.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID-PIPE LINING ON LAKESIDE DRIVE	\$53,000.00	\$16,750.00	\$64,585.00
DIFFERENT OPTIONS			
BASE BID + ALTERNATE NO. 1 + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1	\$530,230.40	\$647,795.05	\$830,802.50
BASE BID + ALTERNATE NO. 1 + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2	\$583,230.40	\$664,545.05	\$895,387.50
BASE BID + ALTERNATE NO. 2 + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1	\$577,395.90	\$669,332.80	\$920,747.50
BASE BID + ALTERNATE NO. 2 + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2	\$630,395.90	\$686,082.80	\$985,332.50

I, Joseph Harmon, a registered engineer in the State of Alabama certify that the attached bids were opened and read aloud on, Wednesday, August 30, 2023 at 1:00 p.m. and the tabulation is correct.

Joseph Harmon

Joseph Harmon, P.E. Al Lic #34001

8/30/2023

Date